New and existing CWM clients who transfer assets to CWM for advisory 

services within six (6) months of the delivery of the financial plan shall receive a reduced fee of 10 basis 

points (0.10%) of the financial plan’s total assets.  The fee for the financial plan as stated herein is subject 

to a minimum Three Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($3,500.00) fee.  Adjustments to the fee 

for the financial plan for clients who transfer assets to CWM for advisory services within six (6) months of 

the delivery of the financial plan will be credited to the client’s CWM account within two (2) weeks of such